
;

* .
.. .

Modification No. 5
.

Supplemental Acret'er.: to
Contract No. I;RC-04-76-209

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

MASSACHUSETTS IliSTITUTE OF TECHiiOLOGY
.

AND
~

THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
,

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, effective the 1st day of May , 1979 , by

and between the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as the
" Government"), as represented by the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMIS-

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTESION ,' hereinafter referred to as the " Commission"), and
OF TECHNOLOGY
(hereinafter referred to as the " Contractor"),

WITNESSETil THAT:
as hereinafterWHEREAS, the parties desire to modify Contract No. NRC-04-76-209

provided, and this supplemental agreement is authorized by law, including the
Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended, and the Atomic Energy Act of
1954, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, said contract is hereby modified as follows:

Appendix A, attached to this supplemental agreement and made a part hereof,1.
provides for the research to be performed by the Contractor during the
contract period specified therein.

"

2. In Article II - The Period of Performance, the date "Apr il 30, 1980
"is substituted for the date " April 30, 1979 .

3. In Article III - Consideration, the sum "$306,680.00" is substituted for
-

the sum "$ 207,030.00 _

_

e

Ill .

n g7 .

. l] . L _

av

-

.:t
. ::

*

7910010 N
-

_:i064 278 .



|.,. 7 ,J. U.m. ..

e, , 3
. . .

,

Contrack. No. ''Ib C4 N $5.~'* *
.-

-
Page fio. 2 .

-

Ifi 1|ITt;ESS 1| HEREOF, :,e parties have executed this document.

UtilTED STATES OE.A" ERICA -

BY: e 7-T
' DN-

ifforton, Chief
Kellogg V(6ntra(cts _J1tgpchResearch C-

title)
-

D h1 fluclear Regulatory Commission
.

>
n o -

JLI o. c

~p']
.

MASSACHUS';TTS iflSTITUTE OF TECH ;0 LOGY $n
0

JU,b.lI C BY: 0 % O\
,j_-s

P91t'n'tl'aoKan Comptroller At
(title) N

i

n es , certify that I am the..

I,
-

Secretary c' the Er,ecutiv)e
(attester

Commitica of the Corporation of the Contractor named
-

(title)

under this document; that Philip J. Keoh.an
(signatory)

who signed this document on behalf of said Contractor was then

Comptroller of said Contractor; that

this document was duly signed for and on behalf of said Contractor by

authority of its governing body and is within the scope of its legal
-

_-

powers. .

Ifi WITI ESS WHEREOF, -I have hereunto affixed my hand and the seal of
-

said Contractor. ,

'

\ .=
,

_ {- -

C, B. Simonid
(SEAL) T.V.. . a.

&

.

m

Of nm .*

Vd' d/ 5
_



.
._

.
._

_

< - - .

p .
_

? d I Ii'" I' i'" ' 0 5'

'

.. .

D M Supplemental Agreement to

I Cen trac t ||c. rPC '14- 76-20
.

-

..

MASSACHUSETTS IllSTITUTE GF TECHNOLOGY
- CONTRACTOR:

APPEiiDIX A

For the Contract period May 1, 1979 through April 30, 1980
~

RESEARCH TO BE PERF0F.MED BY CONTRACTOR _

-

Article A-I
TI.e unclassified scope of work under this contract entitled, "A Study
of flew England Seismicity with Emphasis on flasschusetts and flew Hampshire"(a)

shall be as follows:
To continue the operation of the M.I.T. Seismic tictwork and

1) This will
significantly upgrade the quality of the data. include the replacement of all telemetry components cad theSome of the
inclusion of automatic calibration units at each site..

data will be recorded digitally on the HP-1000 computer.
Install a seismic station in a deep borehole on Nantucket

-

Island.

To determine the crust and upper mantle structure from seismic '
refraction experiments, teleseismic P-wave residual inversion,2)

This will improve theand surface wave dispersion analysis.
computation of local earthquake hypocenters.

To determine fault plane solutions for local earthquakes and
3)

thus determine the state of stress within the crust.
To determine an earthquake magnitude scale for flew England

4) based on total signal duration. _

To estimate local variations of strong ground motion using the -

-

5) data from small earthquakes.

The Principal Investigator expects to devote the following approximate
,(b)

amount (s) of time to the contract work:

' M. N. Toksoz: 5% of his time for 12 months
.

'

WAYS AND MEAtl5 0F PERFORMANCE _AR12CLE A-II

Items for which support will be provided as indicated in A-III, below
. (a)

.:
-

38,650.00 _ Q$
- (1) Salaries and Wages .~

&

-

.

1CM 280 -[



.

' -
. . Modification fio. 5

,

Supplemental Agreement to
Contract !;o. U R C. -02 - ? C - 20 5

Appendix A
Page 2

(2) Equipment to be purchased or
$ 14,660.00

fabricated by the Contractor

Items Under $1000.00

S-500 SP Seismometer
0 bb h)19

JDW[Items Over $1,000.00
'

Geotech portacorder including microprocessor @MNgny q
controlled timing unit g fi

Magnetic tape drive
Phase encoded may tape subsystem

Model 7970E+230,1600 BPI, 45 ips -

A/D converter interface, mode 91000A

(3) Travel
(i) Domestic 3 2,300.00

c.,

(ii) Foreign S
-0-"

(4) Other direct costs including fringe benefits

(5) Indirect costs based on a predetermined rate of 67 percent applicable
to salaries and wages and benefits excluding half of research assistants
and all UROP student salaries for the period May 1,1979 - June 30,1979
and 68.3% percent applicable to salaries a~nd wages and benefits excluding -

half of research assistants and all UROP student salaries for the period
July 1,1979 - April 30,1980. ;

.

(b) Items, if any, significant to the performance of this contract, but
excluded from ccmputation of Support Cost and from consideration in
proportioning costs: _

.

f40NE
*

.

(c) Time or effort of Principal Investigator (s) including indirect costs
and fringe benefits contributed by Contractor but excluded from com-
putation of Support Cost and from consideration in proportioning
costs: -;

.,

f?0NE 7. ~.

o

4

O '-} ' 8 [d ,

~.
.



- : ou t fice.1 ie t *'o. E.

d u m i c -.c n u.1 , m c. ,,a to
'

,' * ,- ,
*- Contract ile. I;RC-04-76-209

Appendix A'

Page 3

Article A-III

The total estimated cost of item: under A-II(a) above for the centract period
stated in this Appendix A is $99,650.00 ; the Ccmmission will pay 100 percent
of the actual costs of these items incurred during the contract period stated
in this Appendix A, subject to the provisions of Article III and Article
B-XXVIII. The estimated 11RC Support Cost for the contract period stated in

-
-

this Appendix A is 599,650.00 .

The estimated NRC Support Cost is funded as folicws:

(a) Estimated unexpended balance from prior period (s) $ -0 -

(b) flew funds for the current period S 99,650.00

(c) The new funds being added in A-III(b) constitute the basis for advance
payments provided under Article B-X.

'

.

DT 0)
v v El

a
_ _

.

4

m

6

O

' *

.

.;-

');
&

-.

+sp


